Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
John M. Jansheski			01/29/2008		
Lex Shankle			01/28/2008		
Eric Mowell			01/16/2008		
Devin Moore			01/16/2008		
Erick E. Rios			01/16/2008		
Collin Farill			01/16/2008		
Name:	DENTEK OR	DENTEK ORAL CARE, INC.			
Name: Street Address:					
City:	Maryville	307 Excellence Way			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	37801				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Num	nber		
Application Number: 29296		29296178			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(865)52	3-4478			
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.		
Phone: 865-546-4305					
Email: mevans@lng-patent.com					
Correspondent Nar		a, Neely & Graham, PC			
Address Line 1:	PO Box				
Address Line 4:	Knoxvill	e, TENNESSEE 37901			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		63006.U2 1656.5 ROF			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert O. Fox			
500454294		3			
500454234	•		REEL: 020455 FRAME: 0094		

PATENT REEL: 020455 FRAME: 0095

Assignment

We, JOHN M. JANSHESKI, LEX SHANKLE, and ERIC MOWELL, all citizens of the United States, all having a mailing address of 307 Excellence Way, Maryville, Tennessee 37801, and DEVIN MOORE, ERICK E. RIOS, and COLLIN FARILL, all citizens of the United States, all having a mailing address of 409 Mead Road, Bldg. 7, Decatur, Georgia 30030, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to DENTEK ORAL CARE, INC., having its principal place of business at 307 Excellence Way, Maryville, Tennessee 37801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title	COMBINATION FLOSSING PICK DEVICE	
Design Application No.	29/296,178	
Filing Date	October 16, 2007	
Confirmation No.	9451	

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

 $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$ Date of Execution of Assignment

68

Date of Execution of Assignment

ecution of Assignment

<u>1/16/08</u> Date of Execution of Assignment

Date of Execution of Assignment

Shahkte Eric Mowell Devin Moore

John M. Janshes

Collin Fari

Page | of |

PATENT REEL: 020455 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 02/01/2008